BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR )
EXTENSION OF TIME IN WHICH TO BEGIN)
AND COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION WORK AND )
MAKE COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER )
UNDER CERTAIN PERMITS )

ORDER

The owners of the following water permits issued by the Water Resources Director
have submitted applications for extensions of time limits within which to begin
and/or complete the construction work and/or make complete application of water
to beneficial use under their respective permits.

The Water Resources Director is authorized under the provisions of ORS 537.230 to
grant extensions of time for good cause shown, within which to complete work to
perfect a water right under a permit;

The statements in the applications for extensions filed regarding completion of
the projects indicate that each has shown such reasonable diligence as entitles
them to an extension of time; and

No protest or objections to the granting of an extension under any of the
following permits have been filed by any subsequent permit holders;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED that extensions of time are granted as

follows:
NEW TIME LIMITS TO:
APPL. PERMIT BASIN START COMPLETE APPLY
PERMITTEE NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER CONST. CONST. WATER

PERMITS TO USE GROUNDWATER:

CITY OF SALEM G-6222 G-6841 2 10-1-98 10-1-98
SCRAVEL HILL WATER CO-OP G-6713 G-6253 2 10-1-98 10-1-98
SRH WATER CORPORATION G-8668 G-8033 5 10-1-98 10-1-98
AVION WATER COMPANY, INC. G-8754 G-8258 5 10-1-98 10-1-98
CITY OF DONALD G-9938 G-9513 2 10-1-98 10-1-98
HAROLD A. BROWN G-10366 G-9974 13 10-1-94 10-1-94
AVION WATER COMPANY, INC. G-10371 G-9999 5 10-1-98 10-1-98
AVION WATER COMPANY, INC. G-10617 G-9982 5 10-1-98 10-1-98
HAROLD A. BROWN G-11234 G-10326 13 10-1-94 10-1-94
RONALD A. RAASCH G-11494 G-10609 5 10-1-94 10-1-94
BILL T.SMALL - ROGUE LEA ESTATES G-11593 G-10698 15 10-1-98 10-1-98
AVION WATER COMPANY, INC. G-11741 G-11389 5 10-1-98 10-1-98
DENNIS WHITE G-11791 G-11081 2 10-1-94
CITY OF BEND G-11942 G-11379 5 10-1-98 10-1-98
CITY OF UNION G-11970 G-11206 8 10-1-97 10-1-97
CITY OF BEND G-12226 G-11380 5 10-1-98 10-1-98
STEVEN C. & LINDA K. SWINNEY G-12246 G-11138 2 10-1-93

CROOKED RIVER RANCH WATER CO. G-12579 G-11376 5 10-1-98 10-1-98
LONG BUTTE WATER SYSTEM, INC. G-12662 G-11381 5 10-1-94
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PERMITS TO CONSTRUCT RESERVOIRS AND USE SURFACE WATER:

CITY OF MEDFORD
CITY OF MEDFORD
DANIEL E. DAVIS
DANIEL E. DAVIS
WALTER ALLAN CRAM
WALTER ALLAN CRAM

PERMITS

TO USE _SURFACE WATER:

CITY OF
CITY OF
CRYSTAL
CRYSTAL

Dated at Salem, Oregon this

YACHATS
NEWPORT
SPRINGS WATER DISTRICT
SPRINGS WATER DISTRICT

7

R-24210
24211
R-69987
69988
R-70671
70672

38383
39121
39422
45826

day of February,

R-1118
20177

R-11237
51033

R-11348
51166

29018
29213
29377
34196

15
15
17
17
17
17

18
18

1994.

10-1-98
10-1-98

10-1-94
10-1-94

10-1-97
10-1-98
10-1-98
10-1-98

10-1-98
10-1-98
10-1-94
10-1-94
10-1-94
10-1-94

10-1-97
10-1-98
10-1-98
10-1-98

o/
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