## BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

## MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR )
EXTENSION OF TIME IN WHICH TO BEGIN)
AND COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION WORK AND )
MAKE COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER )
UNDER CERTAIN PERMITS )

The owners of the following water permits issued by the Water Resources Director have submitted applications for extensions of time limits within which to begin and/or complete the construction work and/or make complete application of water to beneficial use under their respective permits.

The Water Resources Director is authorized under the provisions of ORS 537.230 to grant extensions of time for good cause shown, within which to complete work to perfect a water right under a permit;

The statements in the applications for extensions filed regarding completion of the projects indicate that each has shown such reasonable diligence as entitles them to an extension of time; and

No protest or objections to the granting of an extension under any of the following permits have been filed by any subsequent permit holders;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED that extensions of time are granted as follows:

			ASIN	NEW TIME LIMIT START COMPLETE	E APPLY
PERMITTEE	NUMBER 1	<u>NUMBER N</u>	<u>UMBER</u>	CONST. CONST.	<u>WATER</u>
PERMITS TO USE GROUNDWATER:					
CITY OF SALEM	G-6222	G-6841	2	10-1-98	10-1-98
CITY OF SALEM SCRAVEL HILL WATER CO-OP	G-6713	G-6253	2	10-1-98	10-1-98
SRH WATER CORPORATION				10-1-98	10-1-98
AVION WATER COMPANY, INC.	G-8754	G-8258	5	10-1-98	10-1-98
CITY OF DONALD	G-9938 G-10366	G-9513	2	10-1 <b>-</b> 98	10-1-98
HAROLD A. BROWN	G-10366	G-9974	13	10-1-94	10-1-94
AVION WATER COMPANY, INC.	G-10371	G-9999	5	10-1-98	10-1-98
AVION WATER COMPANY, INC.	G-10617	G-9982	5	10-1-98	10-1-98
HAROLD A. BROWN RONALD A. RAASCH	G-11234	G-10326	13	10-1-94	10-1-94
RONALD A. RAASCH	G-11494	G-10609	5	10-1-94	10-1-94
BILL T.SMALL - ROGUE LEA ESTATES	G-11593	G-10698			10-1-98
AVION WATER COMPANY, INC.	G-11741	G-11389	5	10-1 <b>-</b> 98	10-1-98
DENNIS WHITE	G-11791	G-11081	2	10-1-98	10-1-94
CITY OF BEND	G-11942	G-11379	5	10-1-98	10-1-98
CITY OF UNION	<b>Ģ−11970</b>	G-11206	8	10-1-97	10-1-97
DENNIS WHITE CITY OF BEND CITY OF UNION CITY OF BEND STEVEN C. & LINDA K. SWINNEY	G-12226	G-11380	5	10-1-98	10-1-98
STEVEN C. & LINDA K. SWINNEY	G-12246	G-11138	2	10-1-93	
CROOKED RIVER RANCH WATER CO.	G-12579	G-11376	5	10-1-98	10-1-98
LONG BUTTE WATER SYSTEM, INC.	G-12662	G-11381	5	10-1-94	

## PERMITS TO CONSTRUCT RESERVOIRS AND USE SURFACE WATER:

CITY OF MEDFORD	R-24210 R-1118	15	10-1-98	10-1-98
CITY OF MEDFORD	24211 20177	15	10-1-98	10-1-98
DANIEL E. DAVIS	R-69987 R-11237	17		10-1-94
DANIEL E. DAVIS	69988 51033	17		10-1-94
WALTER ALLAN CRAM	R-70671 R-11348	17	10-1-94	10-1-94
WALTER ALLAN CRAM	70672 51166	17	10-1-94	10-1-94

## PERMITS TO USE SURFACE WATER:

CITY OF YACHATS		38383	29018 18	10-1-97 10-1-97
CITY OF NEWPORT		39121	29213 18	10-1-98 10-1-98
CRYSTAL SPRINGS	WATER DISTRICT	39422	29377 4	10-1-98 10-1-98
CRYSTAL SPRINGS	WATER DISTRICT	45826	34196 4	10-1-98 10-1-98

Dated at Salem, Oregon this  $\int$  day of February, 1994.

fo/ Martha O. Pagel Director

Water Resources Department